Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, East Gate No.- 10, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003

No. SAI/Pers./1697/18/(Vol-V. Pt.)/2021

Dated: 17.02.2021

Office order....3.6..../2021

Director General, Sports Authority of India is pleased to promote Shri. Francis Marwein from the post of Director (Pay Matrix-12) to Regional Director (Pay Matrix-13) on regular basis with immediate effect.

- 2. The promotion will be effective from the date on assuming the charge of higher post.
- 3. This is issued with the approval of DG, SAI

Director (Pers. & Coaching)

Shri. Francis Marwein Director (I/C) Rc, Guwahati with additional Charge of Imphal

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. All Heads of Regional Centres/Institution
- 3. All Heads of the Divisions/Sections in SAI Head Office
- 4. DD(IT) for uploading in website
- 5. DDO, SAI, HO
- 6. AD to DG, SAI
- 7. Hind Section for hindi version
- 8. SPA to Secretary, SAI
- 9. Office Order Folder
- 10. Personal file of the individual concerned

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, East Gate No.- 10, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003

No. SAI/Pers./1697/18/(Vol-V. Pt.)/2021

Dated: 17.02.2021

Office order....3.7.../2021

Director General, Sports Authority of India is pleased to promote Shri. Venkateshwar Reddy from the post of Director (Pay Matrix-12) to Regional Director (Pay Matrix-13) on adhoc basis with immediate effect.

- 2. The promotion will be effective from the date on assuming the charge of higher post.
- 3. This is issued with the approval of DG, SAI

(M S Varughese)
Director (Pers. & Coaching)

Shri. Venkateshwar Reddy Director NCOE, Alleppy

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. All Heads of Regional Centres/Institution
- 3. All Heads of the Divisions/Sections in SAI Head Office
- 4. DD(IT) for uploading in website
- 5. DDO, SAI, HO
- 6. AD to DG, SAI
- 7. Hind Section for hindi version
- 8. SPA to Secretary, SAI
- 9. Office Order Folder
- 10. Personal file of the individual concerned

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, East Gate No.- 10, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003

Dated: 17.02.2021

No. SAI/Pers./1697/18/(Vol-V. Pt.)/2021

Office order....3.8...../2021

Director General, Sports Authority of India is pleased to promote the following Directors at Pay Matrix-12 on regular basis with immediate effect.

S.N	Name of the Official	Present Place of Posting
	Sh. Satish Kumar Sarhadi	NCOE, Rohtak
2.	Dr Rajiv Sareen	Equipment Support, SAI, HO

- The promotion will be effective from the date on assuming the charge of higher post.
- 3. This is issued with the approval of DG, SAI

(M S Varughese)

Director (Pers. & Coaching)

To

All Concerned

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. All Heads of Regional Centres/Institution
- 3. All Heads of the Divisions/Sections in SAI Head Office
- 4. DD(IT) for uploading in website
- 5. DDO, SAI, HO
- 6. AD to DG, SAI
- 7. Hind Section for hindi version
- 8. SPA to Secretary, SAI
- 9. Office Order Folder
- 10. Personal file of the individual concerned

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, East Gate No.- 10, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003

Dated: 17.02.2021

No. SAI/Pers./1697/18/(Vol-V. Pt.)/2021

Office order....3.9..../2021

Director General, Sports Authority of India is pleased to promote the following Deputy Directors (Pay Matrix-11) to the post of Director (Pay Matrix-12) on ad-hoc basis with immediate effect.

S.N	Name of the Official	Present Place of Posting
1.	Ms. Manjushree Dayanand	RC,Bhopal
2.	Sh. Vineet Kumar	RC, Kolkata
3.	Sh. Satyajit Sankrit	Administrator, Dr.KSSR

- 2. The promotion will be effective from the date on assuming the charge of higher post.
- 3. This is issued with the approval of DG, SAI

(M S Varughese)

Director (Pers. & Coaching)

To

All Concerned

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. All Heads of Regional Centres/Institution
- 3. All Heads of the Divisions/Sections in SAI Head Office
- 4. DD(IT) for uploading in website
- 5. DDO, SAI, HO
- 6. AD to DG, SAI
- 7. Hind Section for hindi version
- 8. SPA to Secretary, SAI
- 9. Office Order Folder
- 10. Personal file of the individual concerned